November 1983) Formerly 9=331)	DEPARTMENT OF THE		5. LEARE DERIGNATION AND BEEIAL NO. NN 21493			
(Do not use th	NDRY NOTICES AND RE	PORFS ON WELLS	S I	IF INDIAN, ALLOTTEE	OR TEIRS NAME	
0E - 688			7.	UNIT AGREEMENT NA	ME	
WELL WELL	X OTHER		<u>I</u> 8.	FARM OR LEASE NAM	8	
DEPCO, Inc. 3. ADDRESS OF OPERAT	OR	MAY -8 198	· / ·····	WALL NO.	"A" Fog.	
4. LOCATION OF WELL See also space 17 b At surface	Odessa, Texas 79761 (Report location clearly and in accordance elow.)	er with any state requireme ARTESIA, OFFIC		2 10. field and pool, of wildcat Pecos Slode Abo		
E - 1980' FN	L & 660' FWL, Sec. 34,	Γ−2 7S, R−26E w whether DF, RT. GR. etc.)		Sec. 34, 7, COUNTY OF PARISH	26	
		4763' GR		Chaves	New Mexico	
16.	Check Appropriate Box To	Indicate Nature of Not	ice, Report, or Othe	er Data		
NOTICE OF INTENTION TO: 80				SEQUENT REPORT OF:		
TEST WATER SHUT	-OFF PULL OR ALTER CASING	WATER S	SHUT-OFF	REPAIRING W		
FRACTURE TREAT	MULTIPLE COMPLETE	FBACTUB	E TREATMENT	ALTERING CA	AING	
SHOOT OR ACIDIZE	ABANDON*	SHOUTIN	G OR ACIDIZING	ABANDONMEN	"T [•]	
REPAIR WELL	CHANGE PLANS		(Other) (NUTE: Report results of multiple completion on Well			
(Other) Lay New Pipeline X Completion or Rec			org: Report results of a mpletion or Recompletion	n Report and Log for	та.)	
	OR COMPLETED OPERATIONS (Clearly stat If well is directionally drilled, give su	all pertinent details, and g sourface locations and measu	ive pertinent dates, inc. red and true vertical de	luding estimated date opths for all markers	e of starting any and zones perti-	

DEPCO, Inc. respectfully requests approval of the following pipeline right-of-way: We plan to install a new 2 7/8" pipeline from this well to the location of Vance Federal "A" No. 1, 2640' east. The pipeline will be wrapped and coated and buried in a ditch a minimum of 12" deep cut by a blade at an angle for minimum surface disturbance. The right-of-way is on Fee Surface. The surface owner, Bob Marley, has been contacted and an agreement has been made as to the damages and restoration of the surface. The proposed right-of-way is indicated in the archeological report enclosed. Transwestern Pipeline Company will be the new gas purchaser.

•		APE	27 1987		
18. I hereby certify that the foregoing is true and correct SHENEDX August R. L. Denney	TITLE Chief Product	tion Cler	L. NEW DATE	4-22-87	
SIGNEDX LUGAR R. L. Denney	TITLE		and the second secon		
(This space for Federal or State office use)			PETER W.	CHESTER	
APPROVED BY	TITLE		DATE		┣
CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL, IF ANY:			YAM	4 1987	
*Se	e Instructions on Reverse S	ide i	BUREAU OF LA BOSWELL R	ND MANAGEMENT ESOURCE AREA	

Title 18 U.S.C. Section 1001, makes it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or agency of the United States any faise, fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction.

ARCHAEOLOGICAL SURVEY CONSULTANTS

on lands administered by the Department of the Interior Bureau of Land Management Roswell District, New Mexico

.

CULTURAL RESOURCES EXAMINATION

ASC PERMIT NO.: 18-2920-84-8 ASC Job No.: <u>87-128 [Depco, Inc.</u> Pipeline R/W for the Vance Fed. A Well No. 2, T75, R26E, Sec. 34

1. ABSTRACT: intensive archaeological survey of the Depco, Inc. Pipeline R/W for the Vance Fed. A Well No. 2 (2250 ft. long x 50 ft. wide). A total fee land surface of 2.58 acres was inspected for cultural remains.

Archaeological survey did **not** reveal any cultural resources.

Therefore, archaeological **CLEARANCE** for the DEPCO, INC. pipeline R/W for the Vance Fed. A Well No. 2, on **fee lands**, is **RECOMMENDED**.

2. PIPELINE R/W LOCATION: T7S, R26E, Section 34, SE/45W/4NW/4; SW/4SE/4NW/4; SE/4SE/4NW/4; SW/4SW/4NE/4. Chaves County, New Mexico.

U.S.G.S. 7.5 minute series, EIGHTMILE DRAW, NEW MEXICO, 1962.

LAND STATUS: Fee land surface, federal minerals.

3. PROJECT DESCRIPTION: Pipeline R/W for the Vance Fed. A Well No. 2 (2250 ft. long x 50 ft. wide). A total **fee land surface** of **2.58 acres** was inspected for cultural remains.

TOPOGRAPHY: the proposed Pipeline R/W for the Vance Fed. A Well No. 2 is in an area classified as Hollomex-Reeves-Milner, consisting of dry loams, in areas with 0 to 3% slopes. The soils are formed in calcareous, gypsiferous alluvium, and are deep and well drained. Hollomex loam occurs on ridges and knolls; Reeves loam is in depressional areas, with Milner soils intermingled in depressions. The pipeline R/W is between 3759 ft. and 3767 ft. in elevation, on a westward projecting ridge ca. 4550 ft. to 6050 ft. north of, and within the drainage of Eightmile Draw. The Pecos River is ca. 8700 to 9500 ft. west pipeline R/W. The local terrain is relatively level, with minor caliche and exposures of gypsiferous soils.

VEGETATION: grasses (grama, buffalo grass, 3-awn, muhly), snakeweed, mesquite, prickly pear, cholla, yucca, gyp coldenia, rare ephedra. 4. EXAMINATION PROCEDURE: parallel and zig-zag transects (spaced no further than 7 metres apart). Ca. 1.0 manhours on ground.

VISIBILITY: variable from 65% to 100%, with 100% in areas without vegetation; weather, sunny.

5. FINDINGS: BLM records (as of 4/14/87) do **not** indicate the prior recording of archaeological sites in Section 34 (T7S, R26E).

Archaeological survey of the DEPCO, INC. Pipeline R/W for the Vance Federal A Well No. 2 did **not** reveal any cultural resources.

6. RECOMMENDATIONS:

Since no cultural resources were found, archaeological **CLEARANCE** for the DEPCO, INC. Pipeline R/W for the Vance Fed. A Well No. 2, on fee land surface, is **RECOMMENDED**.

Date of Examination: April 14, 1987.

Project Archaeologist:

بالمريب الإلمارسية المراجع والمحرج

Durcente

D. M. Cinthethes.

D. M. Criffithes. Principal Investigator:

ARCHAEOLOGICAL SURVEY of the DEPCD, INC. PIPELINE R/W for the VANCE FED. A WELL NO. 2 T7S, R26E, SECTION 34, SE/4SW/4NW/4, SW/4SE/4NW/4, SE/4SE/4NW/4, & SW/4SW/4NE/4. CHAVES COUNTY, NEW MEXICO

. .

FEE LAND SURFACE (USGS 7.5', EIGHTMILE DRAW, N.M., 1962)

ASC Report 87-128

by James V. Sciscenti, Project Archaeologist and Dorothy M. Griffiths, Principal Investigator

ARCHAEOLOGICAL SURVEY CONSULTANTS P.O. Drawer D, Roswell, New Mexico 88202 [505] 623-5012

PERMIT NO .: 18-2920-84-8

April 14, 1987

Prepared for:

Depco, Inc. 800 Central Odessa, Texas 79761

Attention: Leon Standard

Distribution:

Depco, Inc. (1) Danny Hokett (1) BLM - Roswell Resource Area (2) New Mexico SHPO (1) Sciscenti (1)

